

SC no.13/2024  
STATE Vs. SUMIT  
FIR No.115/2021 (KARAWAL NAGAR)

12.02.2024

File received on transfer. It be checked.

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. P. P for the State.  
Sh. Lucky Upadhayay proxy for Sh. Shailender  
Singh, Advocate for the complainant.

Now to come up on 23.02.2024 along with  
connected case for appearance of accused persons.

(V. K. BANSAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/12.02.2024