

SC no.13/2024
STATE Vs. SUMIT
FIR No.115/2021 (KARAWAL NAGAR)

23.02.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief P. P for the State.
All accused are absent.

Case called many times since morning, but none has
appeared for accused persons.

Issue NBW against accused persons and notice
under Section 446 Cr.P.C to their sureties for 05.03.2024.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/23.02.2024