

SC No.13/2024  
STATE Vs. SUMIT  
FIR No.115 /2021  
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

05.03.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All accused persons present with ld. Counsel.

An application has been moved on behalf of all the accused persons for cancellation of NBWs issued against them vide order dated 23.02.2024.

Heard. Record perused.

Accused persons requested for sometime to furnish their fresh bail bonds.

Allowed.

Accused persons are directed to furnish their fresh bail bonds on 06.03.2024.

(V. K. BANSAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/05.03.2024