

SC No.13/2024
STATE Vs. SUMIT
FIR No.115 /2021
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

14.11.2024

Present: Sh. Neeraj Madhup, Substitute Addl. PP for State.

All accused persons on bail.

Ms. Aanchal and Ms. Shweta Gupta, Proxy counsels
for Sh. Aakash Giri, Counsel for all the accused.

Ms. Ambika, Counsel for the complainant.

Witnesses Manoj Kumar and Ankur are present but
discharged unexamined for today at the request of proxy counsel
for the accused persons as main counsel is not available today.

Witnesses Manoj Kumar and Ankur be summoned
afresh for the next date.

Put up on 20.01.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/14.11.2024