

SC No.13/2024  
STATE Vs. SUMIT etc.  
FIR No.115/2021  
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

20.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

All accused present on bail.

Sh. Akash Giri, Advocate for all the accused.

Sh. Shailendra Singh, Advocate for complainant.

PW1 Manoj Kumar is further examined in chief,  
cross examined and discharged.

PW Ankur is present, discharged unexamined today.

PW Ankur is bound down for the next date of  
hearing.

IO ASI Suman Kumar has sent request for his  
exemption from personal appearance for today stating that he is  
busy in Election duty.

Put up on 25.02.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/20.01.2025