

SC No.13/2024  
STATE Vs. SUMIT etc.  
FIR No.115/2021  
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

25.02.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

All accused present on bail.

Sh. Shailendra Singh, Counsel for complainant.

PW2 ASI Devraj Singh is examined, cross examined  
and discharged.

No other PW present.

PWs be summoned in terms of previous order for the  
next date of hearing.

Put up on 28.04.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/25.02.2025