

SC No.13/2024  
STATE Vs. SUMIT  
FIR No.115/2021  
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

12.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Addl. PP for the State.

All accused present on bail.

Sh. Sagar Maheshwari, Counsel for all accused.

Sh. Shailendra Singh, Counsel for complainant.

PW3 Dr. Vikas Kumar is examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW4 Ankur is examined in chief. His cross examination is deferred at the request of Id. Defence counsel who stated that he has been engaged today itself and he needs sometime for preparation of case.

PW Ankur be summoned afresh for the next date.

No other PW present.

Put up on 27.09.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/12.07.2025