

SC 13/2024
STATE Vs. SUMIT & ORS.
FIR No. 115/2021
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
All the five accused are present on bail.
Sh. Sagar Maheshwari and Sh. Satish Sharma,
Ld. Counsels for accused persons.
Sh. Shailendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW-6 and PW-7 are examined and discharged.
PW-4 Ankur who was recalled for cross examination is exempted
on the request of the Ld. Counsel for the complainant. He is the
only witness to be examined, hence, he be summoned for the
next date.

Put up for RPE on **17.04.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/13.03.2026